Warning of the risks in trading of Existing Shares and Rights Shares

Existing Shares will be dealt with on an ex-rights basis from 23rd December, 2002.
Rights Shares will be dealt with in their nil-paid form 7th January, 2003 to 16th
January, 2003 (both dates inclusive). If Taiwan Concord, on behalf of the Underwriters,
terminates the Underwriting Agreement (see section headed “Termination of the
Underwriting Agreement” above) or the conditions of the Rights Issue (see section
headed “Conditions of the Rights Issue” above) are not fulfilled, the Rights Issue will
not proceed.

Any dealings in Existing Shares or Consolidated Shares or Rights Shares in their nil-paid
form during such periods are accordingly at the investors’ own risk.

If in any doubt, investors should consider obtaining professional advice on this.

SHAREHOLDING OF THE COMPANY

Shareholder
Number of

Existing Shares

Number of
Consolidated

Shares
immediately

following the
Share

Consolidation
becoming

effective

Number of
Consolidated

Shares
immediately

following
completion of

the Rights Issue
assuming that

each of the
Qualifying

Shareholders
subscribes for

the Rights
Shares

provisionally
allotted to them

Principal
Shareholders

282,170,167 17.3% 35,271,270 17.3% 105,713,810
(Note)

17.3%

Lin Wen 165,050,000 10.1% 20,631,250 10.1% 61,893,750 10.1%
Public 1,186,178,451 72.6% 148,272,307 72.6% 444,916,921 72.6%

1,633,398,618 100.0% 204,174,827 100.0% 612,524,481 100.0%

Note: The 100,000 Right Shares provisionally allotted for the 400,000 Existing Shares charged by the Principal
Shareholders are excluded and are assumed to be subscribed by the public.

— 14 —

PROPOSED GRANT OF GENERAL MANDATES TO ISSUE AND REPURCHASE
SHARES

In connection with the enlarged share capital as a result of the Rights Issue, the Directors will
also seek the approval of Shareholders at the SGM for the grant of general mandates to
repurchase securities and to issue further securities not exceeding 10% and 20% respectively
of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the Rights Issue at the SGM.